in the sale but not enumerated as MDE 
in the original notification. The addition 
of these items as MDE resulted in a net 
$350,000 increase in the MDE cost. The 
total case value for this notification 
remained $1.42 billion. 

This transmittal reports the inclusion 
of an additional one hundred ninety- 
two (192) AGM-114R (NN) Hellfire 
missiles (MDE). The estimated 
additional MDE cost is $30 million, 
resulting in a revised MDE value of $754 
million. The revised case value is $1.72 
billion. 

(iv) Significance: The United States is 
committed to the security of Indonesia,